

\$35.00 Entry Fee

Prize Fund \$16.50 Lineage \$13.50 **Expense** \$ 5.00

Average Divisions

Class A 190 & Up Class B 150 - 189 Class C 149 & Lower

15th Annual Union County NJ USBC **Seniors Tournament**

Certified by the United States Bowling Congress

Open to All Men and Women 50 and above

Sunday, April 14, 2024 – 1:00 pm

LINDEN LANES

741 N. Stiles Street, Linden NJ 07036

To Support our **ENTRIES CLOSE April 7, 2024** Association Scholarship Program

Have some fun

and enjoy

<u>*Brackets*</u>

<u>Mystery Doubles</u>

<u>Guessing Games</u>

Tournament Rules

- 1. Only certified members of the Union County NJ USBC of the age of 50 and above at the time of bowling are eligible to compete in this tournament. This is a 100% Handicap Singles Tournament. The Handicap is 100% of 230 without any limit.
- 2. There will be three classes of competition: Class A 190 & up, Class B 150 189, Class C 149 & lower. The prize ratio shall be at least one in five per class.
- 3. Averages will be used in the following order based on a highest average minimum of 21 certified games in the **Union County NJ USBC average book:**
 - a. Highest 2022-2023 Winter Season
 - If no 2022-2023 average, you will use your highest 2023-2024 average minimum 21 games as of March 1, 2024, and MUST PROVIDE AVERAGE VERIFICTION with entry form.
 - Summer league averages will not be accepted.
- 4. USBC Rule 319A-3 shall apply. It shall be each bowler's responsibility to verify the accuracy of his/her average for this tournament. Failure to use the proper average or make the average correction prior to the completion of the first game shall disqualify the entry if a submitted average is lower than the entered average. When an average is submitted higher than it should be and not corrected by the completion of the first game that submitted average shall be used for tournament participation. USBC Rule 319C - bowler must provide rerated averages prior to bowling if rerated in another tournament, including rerated average and date of tournament. USBC Rules 319A-2, 10 pin increase, 319D Reporting of Prizes and 319e Rerating rule all shall be waived,
- 5. The Tournament Committee reserves all rights.

I ournament Committee: Karen Marcotulli	o, AM Frank A. Specht	t Charlie Dekowski
Return lower section to address below - Please Print		
Name	Date of Birth:	Class:
Address:	City:	Zip:
Phone:	Email:	
USBC Certification #	Average	
Key # Make Checks payable to Union	n County NJ USBC (E	ntries close April 7, 2024)

Mail Entry & Fees to: Union County NJ USBC, 107 Filbert Street, Roselle Park, NJ 07204